RESOLUTION NO. R- O2-2015

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY, UTAH, RENAMING MID-VALLEY PARK THE CORY B. WRIDE MEMORIAL PARK.

WHEREAS, the City is in favor of naming certain public facilities and parks in honor of individuals who have made a difference in the community; and,

WHEREAS, on January 30, 2014, Sgt. Cory B. Wride of the Utah County Sheriff's Office-Eagle Mountain Division was killed while in the line of duty; and

WHEREAS, Sgt. Wride was a 19-year veteran of the Utah County Sheriff's Office, a veteran of the Utah Army National Guard, served the Eagle Mountain community for several years, and lived an honorable life dedicated to service, faith, and family; and

WHEREAS, to honor the sacrifice and memory of Sgt. Wride, the Eagle Mountain City Council would like to rename Mid-Valley Park the Cory B. Wride Memorial Park;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City, Utah, that Mid-Valley Park be renamed the Cory B.Wride Memorial Park.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City, Utah, this 20th day of January, 2015.

EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY, UTAH

Chris Pengra, Mayor

ATTEST:

Fiomuala B. Kofoed, City Recorder

CERTIFICATION

The above resolution was adopted by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City on the 20^{th} day of January, 2015.

Those voting aye:	Those voting nay:	
Adam Bradley	- 🗆	Adam Bradley
Donna Burnham		Donna Burnham
Ryan Ireland		Ryan Ireland
Richard Steinkopf		Richard Steinkopf
Tom Westmoreland		Tom Westmoreland

Fionnuala B. Kofoed, MMC

City Recorder